AMCTO

THE MUNICIPAL EXPERTS

Zone 7 Executive
2024-2025

Representative to the
Board
Kathryn Scott

Chair
Belinda Ketchabaw

Vice Chair

Carol Trainor Kent, AMCT

Past Chair
Nicky Kunkel

Secretary
Madison Zuppa, CMO

Treasurer
Kris Croskery-Hodgins

Zone Directors
Candy Beauvais
Melanie Bouffard
Joseph Burke
Stasia Elana Carr
Nancy Field
Tammy Godden
Nicole Gourlay
Amanda St. Michel

For detailed zone

information please visit:

www.amcto.com

Zone 7 Fall 2024 Workshop Agenda
Host: Townships of Nipissing and Bonfield, Municipalities of
Powassan and Callander

Thursday, October 24, 2024
Coffee and Tea will be served starting at 8:30 a.m.

8:30 am

8:45 pm

9:00 am

10:00 am
10:15 am

11:15 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:45 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

Welcoming Remarks
e Zone 7 Chairperson, Belinda Ketchabaw

AMCTO Update
Katie Scott Board Representative

Cemeteries — General Guidelines and Q&A
Darren Denomme, Ontario Association of Cemetery and
Funeral Professionals (OACFP)

Coffee Break

Ethics and Applications of Al in the Municipal Sector:
A Professor's Perspective
Dr. Haibin Zhu, Nipissing University

Protecting Firefighters from Known and Expected Risks
Rob Serson, Trans Canada Safety

Lunch Break

Updates on Insurance, Interesting Claims and What to
Prepare for in the Municipal Sector

Jessica Jaremchuk, VP Risk Management,

Intact Public Entities

Ministry of Municipal Affairs Updates
Enrique Paraco, MMAH

Police Services Boards — Update
Sgt. Bill McMullen, Ontario Provincial Police

Coffee Break
Long Term Budget Approaches — Asset Management

Practices
Oscar Poloni and Chas Anselmo, KPMG
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Zone 7 Fall 2024 Workshop Agenda
Host: Townships of Nipissing and Bonfield, Municipalities of
Powassan and Callander

Thursday, October 24 Continued

Zone Business
e Minutes of Fall 2023 meeting
e Financial Update

4:30 pm

5:30 pm Cocktails (Cash Bar)
6:00 pm Dinner

Dinner Sponsored by Tulloch

Hospitality Suite will be set up at the Holiday Inn and Suites

Sponsored by HYBLA Consulting

Friday, October 25, 2024

8:30 am Breakfast

9:00 am Planning Updates — Easements, Private Roads,
Legislative Changes — Question and Answer on Basic
Planning Matters
Steve McArthur, Tulloch

10:30 Coffee Break

11:00 Overview of the Severance, Consolidation Information

Form (SCIF), MPAC Updates, and Q&A
Jeremy Cormier and Judy Sauder, MPAC

12:00 Closing Remarks




