

Zone 7 Executive 2024-2025	Zone 7 Fall 2024 Workshop Agenda Host: Townships of Nipissing and Bonfield, Municipalities of Powassan and Callander	
Representative to the Board Kathryn Scott	Thursday, October 24, 2024 Coffee and Tea will be served starting at 8:30 a.m.	
Chair Belinda Ketchabaw	8:30 am	Welcoming RemarksZone 7 Chairperson, Belinda Ketchabaw
Vice Chair Carol Trainor Kent, AMCT	8:45 pm	AMCTO Update Katie Scott, Board Representative
Past Chair Nicky Kunkel	9:00 am	Cemeteries – General Guidelines and Q&A Darren Denomme, Ontario Association of Cemetery and Funeral Professionals (OACFP)
Secretary Madison Zuppa, CMO		, ,
	10:00 am	Coffee Break
Treasurer Kris Croskery-Hodgins	10:15 am	Ethics and Applications of Al in the Municipal Sector: A Professor's Perspective
Zone Directors Candy Beauvais		Dr. Haibin Zhu, Nipissing University
Melanie Bouffard Joseph Burke	11:15 am	Protecting Firefighters from Known and Expected Risks Rob Serson, Trans Canada Safety
Stasia Elana Carr Nancy Field	12:00 pm	Lunch Break
Tammy Godden Nicole Gourlay Amanda St. Michel For detailed zone information please visit: www.amcto.com	1:00 pm	Updates on Insurance, Interesting Claims and What to Prepare for in the Municipal Sector Jessica Jaremchuk, VP Risk Management, Intact Public Entities
	2:00 pm	Ministry of Municipal Affairs Updates Enrique Paraco, MMAH
	2:45 pm	Police Services Boards – Update Sgt. Bill McMullen, Ontario Provincial Police
	3:15 pm	Coffee Break
	3:30 pm	Long Term Budget Approaches – Asset Management Practices Oscar Poloni and Chas Anselmo, KPMG



Zone 7 Executive 2024-2025

Representative to the Board

Kathryn Scott

Chair

Belinda Ketchabaw

Vice Chair

Carol Trainor Kent, AMCT

Past Chair Nicky Kunkel

Secretary *Madison Zuppa, CMO*

Treasurer *Kris Croskery-Hodgins*

Zone Directors
Candy Beauvais
Melanie Bouffard
Joseph Burke
Stasia Elana Carr
Nancy Field
Tammy Godden
Nicole Gourlay
Amanda St. Michel

For detailed zone information please visit: www.amcto.com

Zone 7 Fall 2024 Workshop Agenda

Host: Townships of Nipissing and Bonfield, Municipalities of Powassan and Callander

Thursday, October 24 Continued

4:30 pm **Zone Business**

Minutes of Fall 2023 meeting

Financial Update

5:30 pm Cocktails (Cash Bar) 6:00 pm Dinner

Dinner Sponsored by Tulloch

Hospitality Suite will be set up at the Holiday Inn and Suites

Sponsored by HYBLA Consulting

Friday, October 25, 2024

8:30 am **Breakfast**

9:00 am Planning Updates – Easements, Private Roads,

Legislative Changes – Question and Answer on Basic

Planning Matters

Steve McArthur, Tulloch

10:30 Coffee Break

11:00 Overview of the Severance, Consolidation Information

Form (SCIF), MPAC Updates, and Q&A

Jeremy Cormier and Judy Sauder, MPAC

12:00 Closing Remarks